
UC Irvine (12-6,5-1 Big West) -vs- Hawaii (12-3,4-1 Big West)
01/10/26 at Bankoh Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI

 
 

 
 
UC Irvine 66

Hawaii 67

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 6,127
Site: Bankoh Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI
Referees: Shawn Lehigh, Jeff Campbell, David Hall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Irvine 27 39 66
Hawaii 29 38 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Saran,Derin * 32 10-21 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 5 0 1 22
14 Evans,Kyle * 29 6-10 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 3 1 2 5 2 13
24 Dixon,Jurian * 25 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 3 6
03 Chol,Elijah * 27 2-7 0-2 1-2 4-4 8 2 0 0 3 0 5
06 Isaac,Tama * 24 0-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 2 2
09 Jester Jr.,Jovan 15 3-8 1-2 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 0 1 0 9
02 Carrington,Harrison 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 6
04 Henry,Andre 25 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Emeneke,Nes 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 McBirney-Griffin,Akiva 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 2-8 12-15 18-26 44 15 6 15 9 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48% 1-5   20.00% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 16-38   42.11% 1-3   33.33% 6-8   75.00%
Total 26-67   38.8% 2-8   25.0% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Johnson,Isaac * 13 5-10 2-6 3-3 3-2 5 4 1 3 2 0 15
14 Rouhliadeff,Harry * 34 6-13 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 2 1 1 14
30 Hunkin-Claytor,Aaron * 36 5-7 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 6 3 0 2 12
00 Erickson,Hunter * 35 3-10 1-4 0-1 0-5 5 3 4 1 3 1 7
04 Bullock,Dre * 23 2-11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 2 1 4
05 Nemeiksa,Gytis 28 2-6 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 3 2 7
06 Finlinson,Isaac 14 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
07 Kerr,Isaiah 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Toumi,Yacine 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 6-24 9-13 13-23 36 15 15 14 11 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43% 3-15   20.00% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 15-29   51.72% 3-9   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 26-64   40.6% 6-24   25.0% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 15 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Irvine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 19:26 2-2
ASSIST  by SARAN,DERIN --

19:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
GOOD FT by EVANS,KYLE 19:26 3-2 V 1

19:15 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 19:07

19:07 BLOCK  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,HUNTER

18:52 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JURIAN 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

18:24 MISS LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHOL,ELIJAH 18:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:18 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAAC

STEAL  by ISAAC,TAMA 18:18
18:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
18:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
18:18 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

GOOD FT by ISAAC,TAMA 18:18 4-4
GOOD FT by ISAAC,TAMA 18:18 5-4 V 1

18:00 FOUL  by BULLOCK,DRE
TURNOVER  by EVANS,KYLE 17:58

17:47 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

TURNOVER  by ISAAC,TAMA 17:16
FOUL  by CHOL,ELIJAH 17:04

17:04 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
17:04 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

TURNOVER  by DIXON,JURIAN 16:51
16:39 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,HUNTER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHOL,ELIJAH 16:39
REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,TAMA --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,JURIAN 16:24

16:24 STEAL  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
16:19 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHOL,ELIJAH 16:19
REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ELIJAH --

16:15 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,DRE
16:15 SUB IN by FINLINSON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 15:58 7-8 H 1
15:31 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by FINLINSON,ISAAC

15:06 MISS 3PTR by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

15:00 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(in the paint)
14:47 FOUL  by ERICKSON,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:47
14:47 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,HUNTER
14:47 SUB IN by KERR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CHOL,ELIJAH 14:47
SUB OUT by ISAAC,TAMA 14:47
SUB OUT by SARAN,DERIN 14:47



SUB OUT by EVANS,KYLE 14:47
SUB IN by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 14:47
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE 14:47
SUB IN by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 14:47
SUB IN by EMENEKE,NES 14:47
MISS LAYUP by CARRINGTON,HARRISON(in the paint) 14:38
REBOUND OFF by EMENEKE,NES --
MISS LAYUP by EMENEKE,NES(in the paint) 14:33
REBOUND OFF by JESTER JR.,JOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JURIAN 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
14:10 MISS 3PTR by KERR,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,HARRISON --
14:01 FOUL  by KERR,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by JESTER JR.,JOVAN(in the paint) 13:47 9-12 H 3
13:27 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KERR,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by FINLINSON,ISAAC
MISS DUNK by EMENEKE,NES(in the paint) 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:05 SUB OUT by FINLINSON,ISAAC
13:05 SUB OUT by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
13:05 SUB IN by ERICKSON,HUNTER
13:05 SUB IN by TOUMI,YACINE

SUB OUT by EMENEKE,NES 13:05
SUB IN by MCBIRNEY-GRIFFIN,AKI 13:05
SUB OUT by DIXON,JURIAN 13:05
SUB IN by SARAN,DERIN 13:05
FOUL  by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 12:40

12:38 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TOUMI,YACINE
-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,ANDRE 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,ISAIAH

12:08 MISS 3PTR by KERR,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KERR,ISAIAH
11:40 TURNOVER  by TOUMI,YACINE

STEAL  by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 11:40
TURNOVER  by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 11:36

11:36 STEAL  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
11:28 MISS 3PTR by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,HARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CARRINGTON,HARRISON(in the paint) 11:02 11-17 H 6
FOUL  by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 10:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:38

10:38 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
10:38 SUB OUT by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
10:38 SUB IN by BULLOCK,DRE
10:38 SUB IN by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 10:38
SUB OUT by MCBIRNEY-GRIFFIN,AKI 10:38
SUB IN by CHOL,ELIJAH 10:38
SUB IN by EVANS,KYLE 10:38

10:24 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:19 MISS 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by TOUMI,YACINE

FOUL  by EVANS,KYLE 10:16
10:14 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,DRE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:09 MISS JUMPER by TOUMI,YACINE

REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ELIJAH --



GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:01 13-17 H 4
09:48 SUB OUT by TOUMI,YACINE
09:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC
09:39 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,DRE

BLOCK  by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 09:39
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 09:23 15-17 H 2

09:14 TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
STEAL  by SARAN,DERIN 09:14
MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 09:11

09:11 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,DRE
REBOUND OFF by JESTER JR.,JOVAN --

09:09 SUB OUT by KERR,ISAIAH
09:09 SUB IN by FINLINSON,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 08:57 18-17 V 1
08:37 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EVANS,KYLE 08:37
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

08:34 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EVANS,KYLE 08:34

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
08:29 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,DRE

REBOUND DEF by JESTER JR.,JOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,DRE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:25 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,DRE
08:25 SUB IN by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

SUB IN by ISAAC,TAMA 08:25
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE 08:25
SUB OUT by SARAN,DERIN 08:25
SUB IN by DIXON,JURIAN 08:25
MISS JUMPER by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLINSON,ISAAC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
07:49 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
07:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ISAAC,TAMA 07:29
07:29 STEAL  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
07:09 MISS LAYUP by FINLINSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EVANS,KYLE 07:09
-- REBOUND OFF by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

07:03 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,HUNTER
-- ASSIST  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,JURIAN(in the paint) 06:45
06:45 BLOCK  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

-- REBOUND DEF by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
FOUL  by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 06:41

06:41 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 06:41
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE 06:41
SUB OUT by EVANS,KYLE 06:41
SUB IN by EMENEKE,NES 06:41

06:41 MISS FT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ELIJAH 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLINSON,ISAAC
06:04 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
TURNOVER  by ISAAC,TAMA 05:50
SUB OUT by DIXON,JURIAN 05:50



SUB IN by SARAN,DERIN 05:50
05:40 MISS JUMPER by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

REBOUND DEF by SARAN,DERIN --
05:30 FOUL  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 05:23 20-24 H 4
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDRE 05:08

05:08 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by FINLINSON,ISAAC
05:08 MISS FT by FINLINSON,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHOL,ELIJAH 05:08
SUB IN by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by FINLINSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,HARRISON --

05:07 FOUL  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON(fastbreak) 05:07 21-25 H 4
GOOD FT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON(fastbreak) 05:07 22-25 H 3

04:41 MISS 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by CARRINGTON,HARRISON --
MISS JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLINSON,ISAAC
03:55 MISS LAYUP by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
03:52 MISS LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMENEKE,NES --
GOOD JUMPER by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 03:35 24-25 H 1

03:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by FINLINSON,ISAAC
03:26 SUB IN by BULLOCK,DRE
03:16 TURNOVER  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,TAMA(in the paint) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

02:34 MISS 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE --

02:32 FOUL  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
SUB OUT by EMENEKE,NES 02:32
SUB IN by EVANS,KYLE 02:32

02:32 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
02:32 SUB IN by TOUMI,YACINE

GOOD FT by HENRY,ANDRE(fastbreak) 02:32 25-25
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 02:32
SUB IN by CHOL,ELIJAH 02:32
MISS FT by HENRY,ANDRE(fastbreak) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,HUNTER
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE 02:08
SUB IN by DIXON,JURIAN 02:08

02:02 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,TAMA(in the paint) 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 01:41 27-27

01:22 TURNOVER  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
STEAL  by DIXON,JURIAN 01:22
MISS JUMPER by CHOL,ELIJAH 01:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ISAAC,TAMA 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by TOUMI,YACINE
01:15 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
01:00 27-29 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

TURNOVER  by SARAN,DERIN 00:46
00:37 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by CHOL,ELIJAH --



MISS 3PTR by CHOL,ELIJAH 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,HUNTER

00:00 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,HUNTER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Irvine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
20:00 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 19:45 29-29
19:21 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,DRE

STEAL  by ISAAC,TAMA 19:21
MISS JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN 19:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

19:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
19:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
19:09 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,TAMA(in the paint) 19:01
19:01 BLOCK  by ERICKSON,HUNTER

-- REBOUND DEF by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
18:45 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 18:18
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,JURIAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHOL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:12
REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ELIJAH --

18:11 FOUL  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
GOOD FT by CHOL,ELIJAH 18:11 30-31 H 1
MISS FT by CHOL,ELIJAH 18:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SARAN,DERIN 18:11

17:55 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,TAMA(in the paint) 17:37

17:36 FOUL  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN 17:34 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by EVANS,KYLE --

17:11 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 17:02

17:02 BLOCK  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 16:52 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by DIXON,JURIAN --
FOUL  by SARAN,DERIN 16:42
SUB OUT by ISAAC,TAMA 16:42
SUB IN by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 16:42
SUB OUT by CHOL,ELIJAH 16:42
SUB IN by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 16:42

16:33 MISS LAYUP by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

16:30 34-35 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 16:20 36-35 V 1

16:04 TURNOVER  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
STEAL  by EVANS,KYLE 16:04
TURNOVER  by EVANS,KYLE 16:01

16:01 STEAL  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
15:55 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 15:45 38-38



FOUL  by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 15:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
SUB OUT by EVANS,KYLE 15:23
SUB OUT by DIXON,JURIAN 15:23
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE 15:23
SUB IN by EMENEKE,NES 15:23

15:13 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMENEKE,NES --

15:02 FOUL  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
GOOD FT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 15:02 39-38 V 1
GOOD FT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 15:02 40-38 V 2

14:45 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,DRE
TURNOVER  by SARAN,DERIN 14:40

14:40 STEAL  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

14:35 40-40
GOOD LAYUP by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JESTER JR.,JOVAN(in the paint) 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:17 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,DRE
14:17 SUB IN by KERR,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by EMENEKE,NES 14:17
SUB IN by MCBIRNEY-GRIFFIN,AKI 14:17

13:58 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SARAN,DERIN --
MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 13:49

13:49 BLOCK  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,HUNTER

13:43 40-42 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,HUNTER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 13:43
SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 13:43
SUB OUT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 13:43
SUB OUT by MCBIRNEY-GRIFFIN,AKI 13:43
SUB IN by CHOL,ELIJAH 13:43
SUB IN by ISAAC,TAMA 13:43
SUB IN by EVANS,KYLE 13:43

13:43 MISS FT by ERICKSON,HUNTER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,ANDRE(in the paint) 13:25 42-42

13:00 42-44 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHOL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 12:36

12:36 BLOCK  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,ANDRE(in the paint) 12:29
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,KYLE --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,HUNTER
12:18 MISS 3PTR by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by SARAN,DERIN 12:08

12:08 STEAL  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
FOUL  by SARAN,DERIN 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
12:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by SARAN,DERIN 12:08
SUB IN by DIXON,JURIAN 12:08

12:08 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,HUNTER
12:08 SUB IN by FINLINSON,ISAAC

FOUL  by HENRY,ANDRE 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:35 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FINLINSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDRE 11:09



REBOUND OFF by CHOL,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CHOL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:04 44-46 H 2

10:49 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JURIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,JURIAN(in the paint) 10:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHOL,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:27 46-46
ASSIST  by DIXON,JURIAN --

10:10 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,TAMA(in the paint) 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
09:30 MISS LAYUP by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JURIAN(in the paint) 09:24 48-48

09:01 TURNOVER  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
STEAL  by DIXON,JURIAN 09:01
TURNOVER  by DIXON,JURIAN 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
09:01 SUB OUT by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
09:01 SUB IN by ERICKSON,HUNTER
09:01 SUB IN by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
08:55 48-51 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,JURIAN 08:38 51-51

08:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by ISAAC,TAMA --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 08:08 53-51 V 2
ASSIST  by ISAAC,TAMA --

07:53 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,HUNTER

FOUL  by EVANS,KYLE 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by KERR,ISAIAH
07:53 SUB IN by BULLOCK,DRE

SUB OUT by CHOL,ELIJAH 07:53
SUB OUT by ISAAC,TAMA 07:53
SUB OUT by DIXON,JURIAN 07:53
SUB IN by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 07:53
SUB IN by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 07:53
SUB IN by SARAN,DERIN 07:53

07:53 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN 07:34
REBOUND OFF by JESTER JR.,JOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JESTER JR.,JOVAN(in the paint) 07:29 55-54 V 1

07:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE --

07:11 SUB OUT by FINLINSON,ISAAC
07:11 SUB IN by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 06:56 57-54 V 3
06:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by JESTER JR.,JOVAN(in the paint) 06:17
06:17 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by JESTER JR.,JOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 06:13

06:13 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:02 MISS LAYUP by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EVANS,KYLE 06:02

-- REBOUND OFF by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
05:55 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)



BLOCK  by EVANS,KYLE 05:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:53 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

05:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
05:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
05:19 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE 05:19
SUB OUT by EVANS,KYLE 05:19
SUB IN by CHOL,ELIJAH 05:19
SUB IN by DIXON,JURIAN 05:19
TURNOVER  by SARAN,DERIN 05:13
FOUL  by CHOL,ELIJAH 05:02

05:02 57-57 GOOD FT by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
05:02 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by SARAN,DERIN 04:38 59-58 V 1
04:20 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,DRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:18 FOUL  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

SUB OUT by CARRINGTON,HARRISON 04:18
SUB OUT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 04:18
SUB IN by ISAAC,TAMA 04:18
SUB IN by EVANS,KYLE 04:18
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,TAMA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
03:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:47 SUB OUT by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY
03:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ISAAC,TAMA 03:47
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE 03:47

03:37 59-61 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
03:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
03:34 SUB IN by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,KYLE(in the paint) 03:18 61-61
ASSIST  by SARAN,DERIN --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by SARAN,DERIN 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by BULLOCK,DRE
02:17 TURNOVER  by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

STEAL  by DIXON,JURIAN 02:17
01:59 FOUL  by ERICKSON,HUNTER

GOOD FT by SARAN,DERIN 01:59 62-61 V 1
01:59 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
01:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC

GOOD FT by SARAN,DERIN 01:59 63-61 V 2
FOUL  by EVANS,KYLE 01:48

01:48 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
01:48 63-63 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
01:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
01:48 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 01:34
REBOUND OFF by SARAN,DERIN --
MISS LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
01:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC



01:11 63-65 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROUHLIADEFF,HARRY

00:56 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAAC
MISS FT by DIXON,JURIAN 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIXON,JURIAN 00:56 64-65 H 1

00:34 MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,HUNTER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

00:31 TURNOVER  by HUNKIN-CLAYTOR,AARON
STEAL  by EVANS,KYLE 00:31
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
00:28 SUB IN by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS

SUB OUT by CHOL,ELIJAH 00:28
SUB IN by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 00:28
GOOD LAYUP by SARAN,DERIN(in the paint) 00:12 66-65 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
SUB OUT by JESTER JR.,JOVAN 00:12
SUB IN by CHOL,ELIJAH 00:12

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 SUB OUT by NEMEIKSA,GYTIS
00:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC
00:00 66-67 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,HUNTER(in the paint)


